

Mr Nick Kempe nickkempe1@gmail.com EIR Ref:2018/031

26th November 2018

Dear Mr Kempe

REQUEST UNDER ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2004

Further to our response letter of 16th November 2018, we have been advised of a correction to some of the data provided in our response in relation to the data on reports to Crown Office for contraventions of the camping management byelaws:

Reports to Crown Office for contraventions of the camping management byelaws		
Number of people reported	Byelaw	
1	Camping Management Byelaws 2017 S7 and S8a Environmental Protection Act 1990 S33	
2	Camping Management Byelaws 2017 S7 and S13	
1	Camping Management Byelaws 2017 S7, S13 and S14	

The second two lines of the above table were incorrect with no breach of byelaw 7 but in fact should have read byelaw 6a. See corrected table below:

Reports to Crown Office for contraventions of the camping management byelaws		
Number of people reported	Byelaw	
1	Camping Management Byelaws 2017 S7 and S8a	
	Environmental Protection Act 1990 S33	

LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"Nt: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org w: lochlomond-trossachs.orgPrinted on paper sourced from certified sustainable forestsPage 1 of 2

2	Camping Management Byelaws 2017 S6a and S13
1	Camping Management Byelaws 2017 S6a, S13 and S14

We can also advise that since you submitted this request, two additional cases have been reported to the Crown Office. They are included in the table below:

Reports to Crown Office for contraventions of the camping management byelaws		
Number of people reported	Byelaw	
1	Camping Management Byelaws 2017 S6a, S8a and S9	
2	Camping Management Byelaws 2017 S8a	

We trust that this clarifies the data provided. It may also be helpful for you to know that the second annual update on the operation of the Camping Management Byelaws 2017 will be submitted to the next meeting of the Park Authority Board on 10th December 2018.

Yours sincerely

Governance & Legal Team Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park Authority

LOCH LOMOND & THE TROSSACHS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

National Park Headquarters, Carrochan, Carrochan Road, Balloch, G83 8EG Long: 4°34'24"W Lat: 56°00'12"Nt: 01389 722600 f: 01389 722633 e: info@lochlomond-trossachs.org w: lochlomond-trossachs.orgPrinted on paper sourced from certified sustainable forestsPage 2 of 2